BELLSYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 503-100-120
AT&TCo Standard Issue 4, August 1978
581A TELEPHONE SET BASES
1. GENERAL • Cord, mounting, D10R-* (specify length)
[when rotary dial set is used with 1A1 or
1.01 This section contains identification, installation, 1A2 KTS and 3B (MD) or 4-type speakerphone]
connections, and maintenance information
for the 581A telephone set bases. The 581A • Dial, 6TA (Chrome)t or 6UA (Gold)t

• Provisions to add 241B amplifier, TOUCH-TONE
dial, and polarity guard (optional).
2. ORDERING GUIDE
3. INSTALLATION AND CONNECTIONS
Base, Set, Telephone, 581A (Fig. 1)
3.01 The customer's housing must be an acceptable
2.01 Associated Apparatus or Equipment housing to accept standard components. The
(ordered separately): premises must be wired with an appropriate
connecting block or jack in order to accept the
• Cord, Mounting, D4BU-29 D4BU-29 plug-ended mounting cord.
• Cord, Handset, H4CJ-*, 6 feet Acceptable Telephone Set Housings
• Cord, Mounting, D6AA-* (specify length) 3.02 Older acceptable housings carry an acceptance
(required when candlestick type telephone stamp located on bottom which reads "This
is installed) Enclosure Conforms To Drawing B-69650r'. Space
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 503-100-120
4228 NETWORK LINE SWITCH P1A RINGER
i
1 623P4 JACK ._ _._., 5
/6
2 3 "_" 4
8
LEGEND
1 -- 581A Telephone Set Base 7- 840153274 Lead Assembly (BK) Required for Desk
2- U3 Receiver Unit 8- 840153290 Lead Assembly (R) Ca_diestick Set O_ly
3-- T1 Transmitter Unit
Note: The _'eceiver and transmitter units are shipped
4 - 840401723 Connector Inside
loose with base. Items 4 through 8 are also shipped
5- 84041731 Connector Outside
6- 840401673 Screw(s) loose and packaged as parts group 840151054° Dial
must be ordered separately.
Fig. 1_581A Telephone Set Base and Parts Group
Page 2
ISS 4, SECTION 503-100-120
Fig. 2m6TA or 6UA Dial and Associated Parts
for the reviewing telephone companys name and must be removed prior to installation of
their assignment number is also provided. Newer telephone company parts and returned to the
housings carry the marking "Bell System Identification customer.
#. This enclosure conforms to Bell System Voice
Communication Technical Reference CAK." Nonconforming Housings
Note: Inspect the customer's telephone set 3.03 Housings which do not carry the acceptance
components before accepting them for service, stamp or identification number must be
Be sure he is aware of any missing or defective modified by the local Western Electric Service
components found. All components and wiring Center to accept these standard Bell System
furnished as part of the customer's housing components. Components and wiring removed by
Page 3
SECTION 503-100-120
the service center should be returned to the 3.06 TOUCH-TONE Dial (D-180460 Kit
customer, of Parts), ordered separately.